ESSEX COUNTY ARCHERY ASSOCIATION

(incorporating the County of Suffolk)

57th COUNTY AND 38" OPEN FIELD ARCHERY CHAMPIONSHIPS
Sunday 04th October 2015
Panthers Bowhunters Archery Club, Bakers Lane
Galleywood, near Chelmsford, Essex CM2 8LF

RESULTS

Organizer: Mrs Marion Saville, 42 Meadow View Road, Sudbury, Suffolk CO10 7NZ

Telephone 01787 373339. Email marionsaville@btinternet.com

Lady Paramount: Mrs Marlene Hutchins (Life Vice President of the ECAA)
Judges: Mr Derrick Lovell, MBE (Chairman of Judges); Mr Steve Vallis,
and M/s Jeanette Bridle
Round: FITA 24 Arrowhead (24 targets), Marked Distances, Record Status

Conditions: Dry, and sunny

| would like to thank on behalf of the Essex County Archery Association our Lady Paramount, Mrs
Marlene Hutchins for graciously presenting the awards; our judges: Derrick, Steve and Netta.
Clickers of Norwich, our sponsors for kindly sponsoring the target faces. The caterers: Jane, Carron,
Jo and Holly. Panthers Bowhunters for the loan of the ground, and use of the facilities. Paul Clark, for
laying out the course; also Martin Skinner who did various tasks. Finally, | would like to thank my
husband, Dennis who has assisted me in various roles. If there is anyone whom | have missed please
accept my thanks

Congratulations to all the winners of the various categories, and Arrowhead Awards. There was one
National Record, four County Records and eight Arrowhead Awards claimed

| hope everyone enjoyed themselves, especially as the weather was kind to us for these
championships. Thank you for coming and making the Championships, for without you, the archers
there would be no field shoot. Next year’s date is Sunday 02 October 2016

Mo

ECAA County Field Organizer


mailto:marionsaville@btinternet.com

Results 4 October 2015

ASSOCIATION STYLE CATEGORY CLUB 6' 6+5 SCORE
COUNTY
Barebow Recurve
Gent
Nigel Norris Mayflower 4 14 233
Chris Bushell Malgrave 6 11 222
lan Miller Malgrave 5 8 206
Eric Davies Pilgrim 4 12 193
Terry Carter Malgrave 2 9 187
James Surden Malgrave 3 6 182
Mark Lawrence Pilgrim 0 3 163
Chris Lowe Ardleigh 1 7 156
Gent U18 Blue Peg
Ollie Smith Deben 8 18 262
Lady
Sharon Lawrence Pilgrim 0 4 166

Alix Lawrence Pilgrim 3 8 122



ASSOCIATION

Compound Unlimited

Gent
Carl Pearsall

James King
James Sinclair
Mark Wiseman
James Howell
lan Harris
Steven Johnson
Alex Purser
Paul Hawker
Phil Beadle
Mitch Vaughan
Paul Clark
Bruce Parker
Graham Pallet

Arron Patterson

Lady
Helen Harris

Anna King

STYLE CATEGORY CLUB

Panther
Colchester
West Essex
Chelmsford
Mayflower
Mayflower
Chelmsford
Mayflower
West Essex
West Essex
Mayflower
Chelmsford
Clacton
Mayflower
Mayflower

Mayflower
Colchester

37
27
24
29
24
19
19
17
16
14
12
12
10

12
13

6+5

52
57
59
54
54
53
54
50
39
36
33
34
26

45
36

SCORE

387
371
371
367
363
359
357
355
332
325
321
320
299
115

343
324
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ASSOCIATION STYLE CATEGORY CLUB

Freestyle Recurve

Gent

Martin  Skinner Chelmsford

Andrew Devlin West Essex

Martin  White West Essex

Stuart Ross Deben

John Sharples Clacton

Gent U12 White Peg

Jonathan Mallet Abbey

Gent U15 Blue Peg

Jason Cooper Deben

Roman Quinton Deben

Gent U15 Red Peg

Ollie Vobe Deben

Gent U18 Red Peg

Alex Body West Essex

Lady

Vici Royle Chelmsford

Lady U15 Blue Peg

Grace Butterfield Mayflower
Longbow

Gent

16 October 2015

Graham Radford Racketts
Eddie Tompkins Abbey

Eric Mallet Abbey
James Wilby Clements
Matt Wilby Clements
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6+5

16
19
13
15

27
10

35

15

16
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SCORE

297
274
225
218
212

48

297
192

313

282

154

249

127

74
55
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ASSOCIATION STYLE CATEGORY CLUB

VISITOR
American Flatbow
Gent
Andre Labuschagne CMO
Lady
Kathy Denny AGB

Barebow Compound
Gent U12 White Peg
Mckenzie Carr Clickers

Barebow Recurve

Gent
Steven Hamilton High Weald

Paul Germaine Evolution
Jason Meeham High Weald
Lady

Michaela Lake Eastbourne
Ruth Germaine Evolution

Compound Limited

Gent
David Lilley Chichester

6+5

12

SCORE

48

89

15

239
62

233
20
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ASSOCIATION

Compound Unlimited

Gent
Brian Murrell

Malcolm Rees
Robert Beaney
Adrain Blewett
Tony Harris
Kieran Carr
Mark Hollyer
Ryan Bridges
Mark Garner
Richard Tungate

Lady

Helen Blewett
Rebecca Blewett

Freestyle Recurve

Gent
Dave Clarke

Richard Packer
Andrew Marshall
Stephen List
Michael Klein

Gent U18 Red Peg

Chris Cooper

Longbow

16 October 2015

Gent
Geoff Barker

Lady
Lindsey Coates

Sue Kenworthy
Melissa Coates

STYLE CATEGORY

CLUB

Hertford
Guildford
Ashford
Hertford
Ashford
Clickers
Ashford
Clickers
Netherhall
Andover

Hertford
Hertford

Woodstock
Crystal Palace
CMO

Fort Purbrook

Newport

Hellingly

Allington Castle

Evolution
Fort Purbrook
Evolution

42
27
15
15
16
13
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6+5

66
64
39
36
37
34
26
26

41
35

22
25
12
15

SCORE

396
378
335
330
322
319
299
285

334
323

280
274
234
233

85

78
65
61
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ASSOCIATION STYLE CATEGORY CLUB 6 6+5 SCORE

Traditional
Gent
lan Sharp Allington Castle 0 0 0
TEAMS
Barebow

BOWMEN OF MALGRAVE

Chris Bushell 222
lan Miller 206
Terry Carter 187
James Sugden 182
Total 797
2. PILGRIM ARCHERS
Eric Davies 193
Sharon Lawrence 166
Mark Lawrence 163
Alix Lawrence 122
Total 644

Freestyle

DEBEN ARCHERS

Ollie Vobe 313
Jason Cooper 297
Stuart Ross 216
Roman Quinton 192

Total 1018



Compound

MAYFLOWER

James Howell

lan Harris

Alex Purser

Helen Harris

Total

Intercounties

2.

ESSEX

KENT

Nigel Norris
Martin Skinner
Carl Pearsall
Helen Harris

Total

Paul Germaine
Dave Clarke

Robert Beaney
Lindsey Coates

Total

363

359

355

343

1420

233

297

387

343

1260

62

280

335

78

755

Barebow
Freestyle Recurve
Compound

Lady Compound (highest scoring lady)

Barebow
Recurve Freestyle
Compound

Lady Longbow (highest scoring lady)



