ESSEX COUNTY ARCHERY ASSOCIATION

(incorporating the County of Suffolk)

57th COUNTY AND 38th OPEN FIELD ARCHERY CHAMPIONSHIPS

Sunday 04th October 2015

Panthers Bowhunters Archery Club, Bakers Lane

Galleywood, near Chelmsford, Essex CM2 8LF

RESULTS

Organizer: Mrs Marion Saville, 42 Meadow View Road, Sudbury, Suffolk CO10 7NZ

Telephone 01787 373339. Email marionsaville@btinternet.com

Lady Paramount: Mrs Marlene Hutchins (Life Vice President of the ECAA)

Judges: Mr Derrick Lovell, MBE (Chairman of Judges); Mr Steve Vallis,

and M/s Jeanette Bridle

Round: FITA 24 Arrowhead (24 targets), Marked Distances, Record Status

Conditions: Dry, and sunny

I would like to thank on behalf of the Essex County Archery Association our Lady Paramount, Mrs Marlene Hutchins for graciously presenting the awards; our judges: Derrick, Steve and Netta. Clickers of Norwich, our sponsors for kindly sponsoring the target faces. The caterers: Jane, Carron, Jo and Holly. Panthers Bowhunters for the loan of the ground, and use of the facilities. Paul Clark, for laying out the course; also Martin Skinner who did various tasks. Finally, I would like to thank my husband, Dennis who has assisted me in various roles. If there is anyone whom I have missed please accept my thanks

Congratulations to all the winners of the various categories, and Arrowhead Awards. There was one National Record , four County Records and eight Arrowhead Awards claimed

I hope everyone enjoyed themselves, especially as the weather was kind to us for these championships. Thank you for coming and making the Championships, for without you, the archers there would be no field shoot. Next year's date is Sunday 02 October 2016

ECAA County Field Organizer

Marion

Results 4 October 2015

ASSOCIATION STYLE CATEGORY	Y CLUB	6'	6 + 5	SCORE
COUNTY				
Barebow Recurve				
Gent				
Nigel Norris	Mayflower	4	14	233
Chris Bushell	Malgrave	6	11	222
lan Miller	Malgrave	5	8	206
Eric Davies	Pilgrim	4	12	193
Terry Carter	Malgrave	2	9	187
James Surden	Malgrave	3	6	182
Mark Lawrence	Pilgrim	0	3	163
Chris Lowe	Ardleigh	1	7	156
Gent U18 Blue Peg				
8	Deben	8	18	262
Lady				
•	Pilgrim	0	4	166
Alix Lawrence	Pilgrim	3	8	122

ASSOCIATION STYLE CATEGO	RY CLUB	6'	6 + 5	SCORE
Compound Unlimited Gent				
Carl Pearsall	Panther	37	52	387
James King	Colchester	27	57	371
James Sinclair	West Essex	24	59	371
Mark Wiseman	Chelmsford	29	54	367
James Howell	Mayflower	24	54	363
lan Harris	Mayflower	19	53	359
Steven Johnson	Chelmsford	19	54	357
Alex Purser	Mayflower	17	50	355
Paul Hawker	West Essex	16	39	332
Phil Beadle	West Essex	14	36	325
Mitch Vaughan	Mayflower	12	33	321
Paul Clark	Chelmsford	12	34	320
Bruce Parker	Clacton	10	26	299
Graham Pallet	Mayflower	0	2	115
Arron Patterson	Mayflower	0	0	0
Lady	Marthamar	40	45	0.40
Helen Harris	Mayflower	12	45	343
Anna King	Colchester	13	36	324

16 October 2015 Page 2 of 6

ASSOCIATION STYLE CATEGO	RY CLUB	6'	6 + 5	SCORE
Freestyle Recurve				
Gent				
Martin Skinner	Chelmsford	8	16	297
Andrew Devlin	West Essex	6	19	274
Martin White	West Essex	3	13	225
Stuart Ross	Deben	2	15	218
John Sharples	Clacton	6	9	212
Gent U12 White Pe	g			
Jonathan Mallet	Abbey	0	0	48
Gent U15 Blue Peg				
Jason Cooper	Deben	9	27	297
Roman Quinton	Deben	4	10	192
Gent U15 Red Peg				
Ollie Vobe	Deben	12	35	313
Gent U18 Red Peg				
Alex Body	West Essex	3	15	282
Lady				
Vici Royle	Chelmsford	1	3	154
Lady U15 Blue Peg				
Grace Butterfield	Mayflower	6	16	249
Longbow				
Gent	Doolsotto	4	2	407
Graham Radford	Racketts	1	3	127
Eddie Tompkins	Abbey	0	0	74
Eric Mallet	Abbey	0	0	55
James Wilby	Clements	0	0	0
Matt Wilby	Clements	0	0	0

16 October 2015 Page 3 of 6

ASSOCIATION STYLE CATEGORY CLUB	6'	6 + 5	SCORE
VISITOR			
American Flatbow			
Gent Andre Labuschagne CMO	0	1	48
Lady Kathy Denny AGB	1	4	89
Barebow Compound Gent U12 White Peg			
Mckenzie Carr Clickers	0	0	15
Barebow Recurve			
Gent Steven Hamilton High Weald	3	7	239
Paul Germaine Evolution	2	4	62
Jason Meeham High Weald	0	0	0
Lady Michaela Lake Eastbourne	5	12	233
Ruth Germaine Evolution	0	0	20
Compound Limited Gent	·	-	
David Lilley Chichester	0	0	0

16 October 2015 Page 4 of 6

ASSOCIATION STYLE CATEGOR	RY CLUB	6'	6 + 5	SCORE
Compound Unlimited				
Gent				
Brian Murrell	Hertford	42	66	396
Malcolm Rees	Guildford	27	64	378
Robert Beaney	Ashford	15	39	335
Adrain Blewett	Hertford	15	36	330
Tony Harris	Ashford	16	37	322
Kieran Carr	Clickers	13	34	319
Mark Hollyer	Ashford	8	26	299
Ryan Bridges	Clickers	7	26	285
Mark Garner	Netherhall	0	0	0
Richard Tungate	Andover	0	0	0
Lady				
Helen Blewett	Hertford	16	41	334
Rebecca Blewett	Hertford	15	35	323
Freestyle Recurve				
Gent				
Dave Clarke	Woodstock	9	22	280
Richard Packer	Crystal Palace	9	25	274
Andrew Marshall	CMO	3	12	234
Stephen List	Fort Purbrook	6	15	233
Michael Klein	Newport	0	0	0
Gent U18 Red Peg Chris Cooper	Hellingly	0	0	0
Longbow				
Gent Geoff Barker	Allington Castle	0	2	85
Lady Lindsey Coates	Evolution	1	2	78
Sue Kenworthy	Fort Purbrook	1	1	65
Melissa Coates	Evolution	0	2	61

16 October 2015 Page 5 of 6

ASSOCIATI	ON STYLE CATI	EGORY	CLUB	6'	6 + 5	SCORE
Tı	raditional Gent Ian Sharp		ngton Castle	0	0	0
Barebow						
BOWN	MEN OF MALGRAVE					
	Chris Bushell	222				
	lan Miller	206				
	Terry Carter	187				
	James Sugden	182				
	Total	797				
2. PILGRI	M ARCHERS					
	Eric Davies	193				
	Sharon Lawrence	166				
	Mark Lawrence	163				
	Alix Lawrence	122				
	Total	644				
Freestyle						
DEBEN	I ARCHERS					
	Ollie Vobe	313				
	Jason Cooper	297				
	Stuart Ross	216				
	Roman Quinton	192				
	Total	1018				

Compound

MAYFLOWER

James Howell 363
Ian Harris 359
Alex Purser 355
Helen Harris 343
Total 1420

Intercounties

ESSEX

Total	1260	
Helen Harris	343	Lady Compound (highest scoring lady)
Carl Pearsall	387	Compound
Martin Skinner	297	Freestyle Recurve
Nigel Norris	233	Barebow

2. KENT

Total	755	
Lindsey Coates	78	Lady Longbow (highest scoring lady)
Robert Beaney	335	Compound
Dave Clarke	280	Recurve Freestyle
Paul Germaine	62	Barebow